Representative of the promoter regarding the non-availability of the aforesaid statutory
approvals as on date. In view of the above, and in the interest of regulatory compliance,
the promoter has submitted three separate Bank Guarantees, each amounting to Rs.

25,00,000/- [Rupees Twenty-Five Lakhs only), in favour of the Authority, as security
amounts for timely submission of the approvals mentioned above.

In the event of non-submission of any of the above approvals within the prescribed time
frame, the corresponding security amount shall stand forfeited by the Authority, and